
Commission on Aging/Aging & 
Disability Resource Center Board  
As of November 3, 2016 
 
 
E. John Buzza 
2535 Peppertree Place 
Plover, WI 54467 
715-341-7855 
buzza@firstlawgroup.com 
4/12 – 4/15, 4/15 – 4/18 
 
James Clark 
3016 Center Street 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
715-344-8833 
goblue35@charter.net 
4/14 – 4/17 
 
Chris Doubek* 
2225 Fourth Avenue 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
715-341-6119 
doubekc@co.portage.wi.us 
8/14 – 4/16 
 
Kareen A. Everman 
1185 Custer SQ 
Stevens Point, WI 54482 
715-572-5659 
mrskareeneverman@gmail.com 
10/16 – 4/17 
 
Charles Gussel* 
9021 Lake Road 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54494 
715-424-2680 
gusselc@co.portage.wi.us 
3/15 – 4/16 
 
Barbara Havlovick 
2040 River Bend Road 
Plover, WI 54467 
715-544-0447 
jbhavlovick@charter.net 
4/12 – 4/15, 4/15 - 4/18 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Meleesa Johnson* 
1703 Division Street 
Stevens Point, WI  54481 
715-343-1624 
supervisormeleesajohnson@gmail.com 
4/16 – 4/18 
 
Judy Ordens 
4309 Heritage Drive 
Stevens Point, WI  54481 
715-344-7939 
tjordens@charter.net 
12/14 – 4/17 
 
Richard Judy 
1833 West Cottage Street 
Stevens Point, WI  54481 
715-341-0078 
rjudymaga@gmail.com 
6/14-6/17 
 
Bernice Woitczak 
448 Walker Street 
Stevens Point, WI  54481 
715-341-2161 
Justafarmer@charter.net 
4/15 – 4/16, 4-16 – 4-19 
 
 
*County Board Supervisor 
 
Citizen members serve 3-year terms 
 
County Supervisors serve 2-year terms 
 
Chair: E. John Buzza 
 
Vice-Chair: Judy Ordens 


